
AGENDA  

School District #145 - Waverly Public Schools

1. OPENING OF 24-25 Budget Amendment Hearing

1.1. Review of information

2. Adjournment



N NOnCE  OF  HEARING  TO  AMEND  THE  BUDGET  FOR  Diatrict  148  - Waverly u

PUBLIC  NOTICE  is hecby  given,  in oompllance  with the provisions  of State  8tatute  Section  13-511,  that  the District 145  - Waverly  School  Board  will meet  on
the I O day  of July '1 0, at 5:45  PM o'clock  at Cei'itral  Office,  145"l  I Heywood,  Wawrly,  NE 68462  for  the purpose  of  hearlnp  support,  opposition,  critk.lsm,

suggestions  orobservatlons  of taxpayers  relatlnq  to amending  the budget  which  was o4ginally  adoptetl  on the day  of  27 of  August,  2024. Due to

unforeseen  circumstances,  actual  expenditures for  the cum.nt fiscal year  will exceed  budgeted expendltuies untese  the curnent fiscal  year  bud(let  of
expendltunes  Is revised.  The purpose  of  the Amended  Budget  Is due to the sate of $6,282,822  In Quanfled  Capital  Puipose  Undertaking  Fund Qualified
School  Construction  Bonds  and the need to spend  mors School  Nutrition  funds  for  Improvements  and  to mduce  Net Cash Resources  per  requltements.  This
change  has no effect  on taxatlon  or  additional  money  requested  from District 146  -  Waverly  patrons.  The orlglnally  adopted  budget  of expenditures  mnnot

be reduoed  dunng  the  remainder  of the cum.nt flsca) yearto meet the need  for additional  money because the QCPUF  proleats are being completed eatlier
than antidpated.  The budget  detall  is avalJable at '1454 I Heywood  at, Waverly,  NE 68462  during regular  business  houis.

8ummarv  of  Pronogod  Amended  Budaot

FUNDS

Actual

Disbursernems

Actual/Estimated
Dlsbursements

Budgeted

Disbursements  &

Transfers
Neceasary

Cash

Reserve
(4)

Total  Available

Resounces  Before
Property  Taxes

(5)

Total  Personal  and
Real  Property  Tax

Requirement

(6)
2022-2023

Cl)

2023-2024
(2)

2024-2025

(3)

General $ ;_e,ag,tg.go $ 29,085.000.00$ 30,878,238.00$ 315CKlOOaOO $ 13.a,033.00 $ 2[1,953,203.0(1

Dapret,latlon $ 187,$00 $ 164,51.00 !0 1,038,448.00 $ 1,038,44aOO$

E.mployee Benefit $

(>ntln(lenay s

ActMtles $ ii  1,059,859.00$ 1,127,76200 $ 1,g74,588.00 $ 1,g74.588.00$

8t,hoof Nutrition $ 1,273,19.t)0 $ 1,3!i5,449.00$ 2,"188,873.00 $ 2,138,B73.00$

_Bo_n_d__ ,,,,,,,,,_,, _ $ 21044aOO $ 2.044.948.00___$ 7.016J80_.00 3_..  ......4,71.6,780,00$ .2,300,900.00
 Bulfdlng"""-" - $ -"""'-----Th-g=+:ffi-.00$ 928,783.0-0-i ' t,sea,ooo.oo $ 266.43Q,00_$ 1,101,6a&00

Quallfied Capital

Purpose UndeTtakln9 $ z"pi,-tooo $ 581,208.00$ 7A43,049.00 $ 8,69,049.00 $ 'rao,oon.oo

coooeratlve $

Student Fee $

TOTALS $ 33,129,a00 $ :z,:_er,e'rr.oo $ 51,855,972.(XI$ 3,500,000.CK)$ 3[),251,204.a0$ 76B4

Non-Bond

Bond  Purposea  Purposes  Total

Breakdown Of Property TaX l I 8,aWaaoo l$ 22,277i64a.00 L!-  %  pJ
8ummsrv  of  (  rta!nalgv  Adonted  Budaat

FuNDS

Aiual

Dlsbursements

Actual/Estimated

Disbursements

Budgeted

Disbursements  &
Transfers

Necessary

Cash

Reserve

(4)

Totat  Availab]e

Resources  Before

Properiy  Taxes
(5)

Total  Persomil  and

Real Property  Tax
Requirement

(6)
2022-2023

(1)

2023-2024

(2)

2024-2025

(3)

General $ 26,854,583.(X)$ 29,085,000.00$ 30,876,236.00$ 3,600,00aO[l$ 13,423.033.00$ 20,953,203.00

Deoreelatlon $ IW,353.tX) $ 184,531.00' $ 1,038,446.00 $ 1,OGB,44B.D0$

Employee Eleneflt $
Contlngsncy $

AatMtles $ 1,059,659.(XI$ 1,127,7B2.00$ 1,974,6!!8.00 $ 1,974,5(18.0[1$
.SCII100I Nufrltion $ " q,v'ralsm $ 1,ass,449.oo$ 1,83[1,(73.00 $ 1,838,873.00s

Bond $ ;i,os,m.oo $ 2,044,941.00$ z,o'm,mo.oo $ 4,718,780.0[)!}  z,aoo,atio.oo

8peclal Building $ 994.857.(XI$ 928,783.00$ 1,368,000.00 $ 288,a5.(X) $ %1D1,66&00

Qualifled Capltal

Purpose UndertaklnH $ 715,ICOO $ 561,2m.00 $ t.qso,zy.oo $ 410,227.00$ 750,000.(10

Cooperative s

Studsni  Fee a s

TOTAL8 $ 33,129,3a2!)0$ 35,267,877.00$ 46,073,160.00$ 31500100aOO $ ;a,<so,sap.oo%$ B,104,€ 00

Non-Bond
Bond  Purposes

Breakdown of Property Tax I @ aloao,ma.oo l @

Purposes  Total

22,m,84B.rm L!,%  J



2024-2025

ST  ATE  OF  NEBRASKA

SCHOOL  DISTRICT  BUDGET  FORM

4hdeJ

County-District#:  55-0145-000 Class  #: Ill

Lancaster  County  School  District  145  - Waverly

TO THE COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY CLERK OF

Lancaster  County

This  budget  is for  the Period  SEPTEMBER  1, 2024  through  AUGUST  31, 2025

OLihT  OF PERSONAL  AND  Principal  and I nterest

REALPROPERTYTAXREQUIREDFOR:  on Bonds  All OtherPurposes  TOTAL

GeneralFund  $ $ 21164,851.00  $ 21164,85100

Bond Fund(s) /If More Than 1 Bond Fund - TotalAll  Together7 $ 2,323,232.00  $ 2,323,232.00

SpecialBuildingFund $ $ 1,112,692.00  $ 1,112,692.00

QualifiedCapitalPurposeUndertakingFund  $ 757,576.00  $ $ 757,576.00

Total All Funds $ 3,080,808.00  $ 22,277,543.00  $ 25,358,351.00

Outstanding  Bonded  Indebtedness  as  of  September  1,  2024

(Include  Bond  Fund(s)  and  Qualified  Capital  Purpose  Undertaking  Fund)

Total  Certified  Valuation  (All  Counties) $ 2,529,956,212

(Certification  of Valuation(s)  from County  Assessor  MUST  be attar:hed)

$ 39,795,000.00 Principal

Interest

Total  Outstanding  Bonded  Indebtedness

Report  of  -Joint  Public  Agency-'A Interlocal  A-greements

$ 3,849,997.00
Was  this  Subdivision  involved  in any  Interlocal  Agreements  or  Joint  Public  Agencies  for

the  reporting  period  of  July  1, 2023  through  June  30,  2024?

[XYES € NO
If YES, Please  submit  Interlxal  Agreement  Reportby  September  30th.

$ 43,644,997.00

County  Clerk's  Use Only Report  of  Trade  Names,  Corporate  Names  & Business  Names  .
nirl  +ho  ci  ihrltvicirin  ririora+e>  i inrlehr  !:l  eonaro+a  Tr>rle>  klama  nhrnhr'a*o  klama  rvr  y*heir
Lj  IIJ  kl I lj- sl  14 IJ IJ I V la  IIJ  I I IJ )j  Ci I Cl 11-+- u  I I IJ  I C} aCi  p  01  CI L(;  I I Cl lj   I ll €l  I I l  I  IJIJ  I ff  IJ I Cl lCi I N Cl I I IC;, IJ I IJ  11 I Ca I

Business  Name  duringj  period  of  July  1, 2023  June  30,  2024?

LJYES throi NO
lf3S,  Please submit Trade Name Repr:irt by September 3(Xh.

Has  your  School  District  held  a successful  election  to override  the  levy  limits  provided  in

Statute  77-3442,  which  is in effect  for  2024-2025  school  fiscal  yean

r'lYES  r'l  NO

l APAContactlnformation  (' Submissionlnformation  I

Auditor  of  Public  Accounts

PO Box  98917

Lincoln,  NE  68509

Telephone:  (402)471-2111  FAX:  (402)471-3301

Website:  auditors.nebraska.qov

Budget  Due  by  9-30-2024

Submit  budget  to:

1. Auditor  of  Public  Accounts  -Electronically  on Website  or Mail

Questions  - E-Mail:  Jeff.Schreier(Qnebraska.qov

2. County  Board  (SEC.  13-508),  C/O  County  Clerk

3. Nebraska  Dept.  of  Education  -Upload  to NDE  Portal  only

Page  1
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BUDGET  STATEMENT  AND  CERTIFICATION  OF  TAX Ame-k County-District#  55-0145-000

Lancaster  County  School  District  145  - Waverly

2024-2025  BLDGET  ADOPTED

TOTAL

BEGINNING

BALANCE

(Column 1)

TOT  AL  AVAILABLE

RESOURCES  BEFORE

PROPERTY  TAXES

(lncluding  Beginning

Balances)

(Column 2)

PERSONAL

AND  REAL

PROPERTY

TAXES

(Column 3)

TOTAL

tieSOuRCES

AVAILABLE

(Col 2 * Col 3)

(Column 4)

TOTAL

BUDGET  OF

DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS  -

SPECIAL

EDUCATION

(Column  5)

TOTAL

BUDGET  OF

DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS  -

NON-SPECIAL

EDUCATION

(Column 6)

TOTAL

BUDGET  OF

DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS

(Col 5 + Col 6)

(Column  7)

NECESSARY

CASH  RESERVE

(Col umn  8)

TOTAL

REQulREMENTS

(Col7  + Col 8)

(Column 9)

General 4,801  ,653.00 13,423,033.00 2n9'5ao%,a'iJ-i.,n  - 34,376,236.00 4,405  (Xn.OO 26,4-,  ",2:13.C0 30,876,236.00 3,500,000.00 34,376,236.00

Depreciation 719,223.00 I ,038,446.00

'11

I

il '

i,l

1,038,446.Ou
I I

I Ili  jail

, ! I ,

 i038,446.011 m 1,038,446.00

Em ployee  Benefit I I -  "'-"

Contingency
-l I -

Actlvitles 824,588.00 1,974,588.L11.1 i 1,974,588.Ciu
I

1,974,588.00 1,974,588.00

School NutriUon 638,873.00
2,138,873.00i

2,138,873.C'n 2,138,873.00 2,138,873.00

Bond 4,716,780.00
I

4,716,780.00 Q,3'iO,OJJ.U0 7,016,780.OU 7,016,780.00 7,016,780.00

Special Building 266,435.00 266,435.00 1 , 101  ,565.00 1 ,368,000.C11  I 1368,000.011 W 1,368,000.00

Qualifed  Capital  Purpose

Llndertaking
410,227.00 6.693,049.00 750,000.00 7,443,049.00 7,443,049.00 7,443,049.00

Cooperative
-l

i!M'!rrjhl
I - -l

Student  Fee -l
I l-

TOTALALLFUNDS 12,377,779.00 30,251  ,204.00 25,104,766.U0 55,355,972.00 4,405,OL)0.LIJ zti,47'5236.CiG 51,855,972.00 3,500,000.00 55,355,972.00

:i:  ;  S .@ k .'  4 i  I  ;1  :  .'  I :  ;.1  :i  :  "51  kil l' ."  :.  ;  :l'€'j!:ffirj!!Tkj':.'
General

Fund

Bond

Fund(s)

[T otal Ofg

Bond Fundsl

Special

Building

Fund

Qualffied  Capital

Purpose  Undertaking

Fund

z

I b, @ I jA I'€@A J llrThl r' (,
i ri! r'

u
-s

& n -s'  -

11
ffl

€fi € fflag'HllHWMffltJJil"a(all!!i!"Jf'!'!'i
PERSONAL  AND  REAL  PROPERTY  TAXES  FROM  COLLIMN  3 (Ljne  A) 20,953,203.00 2,300,000.00 1,101,565.00 750,000.00

cotJNTYmEAsLIRE_R's  COMMISSION  1% OF TAXES  COLLECTED  (Ljne  B) 211  ,648.00 23,232.00 11,127.00 7,576.00

TOTAL  PERSONALAND  REAL  PROPERTY  TAXES  (Line  A + Line B) (ljne  C) 21,164,851.00 2,323,232.00 1,112,692.00 757,576.00

Page  2



C)mfry'
2024-2025  County-District#:55-0145-000  Class#:Ill

STATE  OF NEBRASKA  Lancaster  County  School  District  145  - Waverly

SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET FORM TOTHECOUNTYBOARDANDCOUNTYCLERKOF

Lancaster  County

This budget  is for  the Period  SEPTEMBER  1,  2024  through  AUGUST  31,  2025

mviGJiff  OF PER3a  J=iND ?rincipal  and Interest

REALPROPERTYTAXREQUIREDFOR:  on Bonds  AllOtherPurposes  TOTAL

GeneralFund  $ $ 21,164,851.00  $ 2al,164,851.00

Bond Fund(s) {If More Than 1 Bond Fund - Total AIL Togetherl  $ 2,323,232.00  $ 2,323,232.00

SpecialBuildingFund $ $ 1,112,692.00  $ 1,112,692.00

QualifiedCapitalPurposeUndertakingFund  $ 757,576.00  $ $ 757,576.00

TotalAllFunds  $ 3,080,808.00  $ 22,277,543.00  $ 25,358,351.00

Outstanding  Bonded  Indebtedness  as  of  September  1, 2024
(lrclude  Br:rrd Fum(s) am  Qualrfied Caphd Pur(me  UndertakingFund)

Total  Certified  Valuation  (All  Counties) $ 2,529,956,2"l2

(Certification  of Valuatron(s)  from County  Assessor  MUST  be attached)

$ 39,795,000.00 Principal

Interest

Total  Outstnding  Bonded  Indebtedness

.Report  bf  Joint  Publie.Ageticy.&  Interlocal  A5reements   "  _

$ 3,849,997.00
Was  this  Subdivision  involved  in anylnterloeal"Agreements..or'Joint  P.ublic"Agencies  for

the  reporting  pertod  of  July  1, 2023  through  June-30,-2024?

' [X  YES 0  NO
FYES,Pjeasesu6mltlnterlocalAgeementR'epr)rtbySeplember'30h.  "

$ 43,644,997.00

County  Clerk's  Use  Only

I

Report  of  Trade  Names,  Corporate  Names  & Business  Names

Did the  subdivision  operate  under  a separate  Trade  Name,  Corporate  Name,  or  other

Business Name durin5 pYeriEoSd of July 1, 2023 thromx nNe030, 2024?
If YES, Pleasesubrnit Trade  Name  Report by September 30h.

Has  your  School  District  held  a successful  election  to override  the  levy  limits  pmvided  in

Statute  77-3442,  which  is in effect  for  2024-2025  school  fiscal  year?

QYES  r'1  NO
l"  , APA  Contad  Information ' Submissionlnformation

Auditor  of  Public  Accounts

Pa  Box  98917

Lincoln,  NE  68509

Telephone:  (402)471-2ffl  FAX:  (402)471-3301

WebsRe:  auditors.nebraska.qov

Budget  Due  by  9-30-2024

Submit  budget  to:

1. Audnor  of  Public  Accounts  -Electronically  on  Website  or  Mail

Questions  - E-Mail:  Jeff.Schreier(,nebraska.qov

2. County  Board  (SEC.  13-508),  C/O  County  Clerk

3. Nebraska  Dept.  of  Education  -Upload  to NDE  Portal  only

Page  1
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BUDGET  ST ATEMENT  AND CERTIFICATION  OF TAX

()r==,,;  h-l

County-District#  55-0145-000

Lancaster  Countv  School  District  '1 4Fi -  Wavmv

2024-2025  BLDGET  ADOPTED

TOTAL

BEGINNING

BALANCE

(Column 1)

TOT  AL  AVAILABLE

RESOtlRCES  BEFORE

PROPERTYTAXES

(including  Begnning

Balarces)

(Column  2)

PERSONAL

AND  REAL

PROPERTY

TAXES

(Column 3)

TOTAL

RESOURCES

AVAILABLE

(Cot 2 4 Col 3)

(Column 4)

TOTAL

BUDGET  OF

DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS  -

SPECIAL

EDuCATlON

(Column 5)

TOTAL

BUDGET  OF

DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS  -

NON-SPECIAL

EOuCATK)N

(Column 6)

TOTAL

BUDGET  OF

DISBURSEMENTS

& TRANSFERS

(Col 5 + Cal 6)

(Column 7)

NECESSARY

CASH  RESERVE

(Column 8)

TOTAL

REQUIREMENTS

(Cot  7 + Col 8)

(Coltmtn 9)

General 4,801,653.00 13,423,033.00 20,  )K,  )liE.  )n 34,376,236.00 -i .i-15,]IJ0.00 26,-171,aE:i3  I 30,876,236.00 3,500,000.00 34,376,236.00  .

Depreciabon 719,223.00 1 ,038,446.l'ln
.1

.r , i I

l_ , l,. 01 -a
.,ql

ffi  a - , I  '

-1,i,3, 17!-'1
jy

iltll
r  ffi,- 4

1,038,446,(n  i

?- ,

*.i. ,

'i
, L 1, ,  ,

;  II v ii

, 'i I '

I.r  31 I I -

0 * ,

i(

!.

I

1 ,038,446.00 i 1,038,446.00

Employee  Benefit

Contlngency

I I

Actlvihes 824,588.00 1974,588.nn I 1,974,588.00 i 1,974,588.00 1,974,588.00

St.hod  Nutrihon 638,873.00 1 ,638,873.111  I : 1,638,873.nn i 1,638,873.00 1,638,873.00

Bond 4,716,780.00 4,716,780.00 :.:i)i_.C  rO_tau 7,016,780.OU 7,016,780.00 7,016,780.00

Special  Buildlng 266,435.00 266,435.00 ilOl,565.00 1,368,000.Ou I ,368,000.00 W 1,368,000.00

Qualified  Ca:ml  Purpose

undemking
410,227.00 410,227.00 750,000.00 1,160,227.00 1,160,227.00 1,160,227.00

Cooperauve

Ifa :T,'%Tj:Wi'&g4.it,, i
l @ll  i - !tijli'Mlli"t*'l.1  Jk'!'i

Student  Fee

TOTALA1LFUND8 12,377.779.00 23,468,382.00 25,  i0s,76a.GC) 48,573,  150.00 I 4,4G!.i,OaO.G0 j6,471,2S6.0(i 45,073,150.00 3,500,000.00 48,573,150.00

afflfl'!'fflWllll!
General

Fund

Bond

Fund(s)

[Total Of  gl

Bond Funds]

Spe6al

Building

Fund

Qualffied  Capital

Purpose  Undertaking

Fund lIffi-7i
-s
Th

l g ,!l !i!' I  :jl' J- 'l ffi. 1, :J 7j I u k I ffl ;,'II, 'TI.I A' I
&. : j,

,%

i !!  ,'0

aaiii iIll ill 6111I tall fflKaHaiiNi:=lllW 111t-19)=
--  -  -  --  -  -  -  --  -  -  -  -  ' "' -  -  ' -  -  I

PbRSONALAND  REALPROPERTYTAXES  FROM  COLUMN  3(UIN)A) 20,953,203.00 2,300,000.OC) 1,101,565.00 750,000.00

COLINTYTREA3uRER'SCOMMISSION1%OFTAXESCOLLECTED  (LineB) 211,648.00 23,232.00 11,127.00 7,576.00

TOTAL  PERSONAL  AND  REAL  PROPERTY  TAXES  ( Llne  A + Llne B) (Line  C) 21,164,851.00 2,323,232.00 1,112,692.00 757,576.00

CERTIFIEDSTATEAID  MOTORVEHICLETAXES',.'

Page  2
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